Small Signal Product
- Low forward voltage drop
- Guard ring construction for transient protection
- Negligible reverse recovery time
- Packing code with suffix "G" means
   green compound (halogen-free)
- Case: SOD-123 small outline plastic package
- Molding compound meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating

Taiwan Semiconductor
Small Signal Product
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
SUFFIX (Note 2)
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
PACKAGE PACKING
SD101xW
(Note 1)
RH
G SOD-123 3,000 / 7" Reel
RF
-xx
EXAMPLE
PREFERRED
PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
SD101AW RH SD101AW RH Multiple manufacture
source
Define manufacture
source
Green compound
SD101AW RHG SD101AW RH G
Multiple manufacture
source
Green compound
SD101AW-D0 RFG SD101AW -D0 RF G
Small Signal Product
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Min Max Min Max
A 1.40 1.80 0.055 0.071
B 3.55 3.85 0.140 0.152
C 0.45 0.70 0.018 0.028
D 2.55 2.85 0.100 0.112
E 0.95 1.35 0.037 0.053
F 0.05 0.15 0.002 0.006
G
H - 0.10 - 0.004
SUGGEST PAD LAYOUT
A
B
C
D
MARKING
Part No. Marking
SD101AW S1
SD101BW S2
SD101CW S3
Document Number: DS_S1411003 Version: B14
0.50 REF 0.02 REF
DIM.
Unit (mm) Unit (inch)